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BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP

1021 Anacapa Street, 2nd Floor
Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2102
Telephone: 805.963.7000
Facsimile: 805.965.4333

Attorneys for
CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER
DISTRICT,

Plaintiff,
V.
CITY OF CHINO, ET AL.,

Defendants.

Case No. RCV RS 51010

[Assigned for All Purposes to the
Honorable Stanford E. Reichert]

NOTICE OF ALL MOTIONS SCHEDULED
FOR MARCH 20, 2020 HEARING TAKEN
OFF CALENDAR

Date: March 20, 2020
Time:  1:30 p.m.
Dept: S35

NOTICE OF ALL MOTIONS SCHEDULED FOR MARCH 20, 2020 HEARING TAKEN OFF CALENDAR
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TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, based on the San Bernardino Superior Court’s temporary
court closures, all motions in this matter currently scheduled to be heard on March 20, 2020 have

been taken off calendar. Further notice will be provided when they are reset for hearing.

Dated: March 17, 2020 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER

SCHRECK, LLP

o A Ol

SCOTT S. SLATER
BRADLEY J. HERREMA
KIMBERLY E. LEEFATT
Attorneys for CHINO BASIN
WATERMASTER

NOTICE OF ALL MOTIONS SCHEDULED FOR MARCH 20, 2020 HEARING TAKEN OFF CALENDAR
2




CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER
Case No. RCVRS 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. City of Chino, et al.

PROOF OF SERVICE

| declare that:

| am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. | am over the age of 18 years and not a party
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road,
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888.

On March 17, 2020 | served the following:

NOTICE OF ALL MOTIONS SCHEDULED FOR MARCH 20, 2020 HEARING TAKEN OFF
CALENDAR

BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California,
addresses as follows:

See attached service list: Mailing List 1

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee.

BY FACSIMILE: | transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 to the fax
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report,
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine.

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: | transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and

Executed on March 17, 2020 in Rancho Cucamonga, California.
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By: Jaﬁine/Wilson
Chino Basin Watermaster
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STEVE ELIE

IEUA

17017 ESTORIL STREET
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WMWD
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JEFF PIERSON
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LONG BEACH, CA 90801-1440

ALLEN HUBSCH
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LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

ROBERT BOWCOCK
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CBWM BOARD MEMBER
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Jean Perry

Jeanina M. Romero
Jeff Evers (jevers@niagarawater.com)

Jeffrey L. Pierson
Jennifer Hy-Luk
Jessie Ruedas
Jim W. Bowman
Jimmy Medrano
Joanne Chan
Joao Feitoza
Joe Graziano
Joe Joswiak
Joel Ignacio
John Abusham
John Bosler
John Huitsing

John Lopez and Nathan Cole

John Mendoza
John Partridge
John Thornton
Jorge Vela
Jose Galindo
Josh Swift
Joshua Aguilar
Julie Saba
Justin Brokaw
Justin Nakano

Justin Scott-Coe Ph. D.

Karen Johnson

Kathleen Brundage

Katie Gienger
Keith Kramer
Keith Person
Kelly Berry
Ken Waring
Kevin O'Toole
Kevin Sage

Kimberly E. Leefatt

Kirby Brill
Kyle Snay
Larry Cain

JPivovaroff@wmwd.com
JPerry@wmwd.com
jromero@ontarioca.gov
jevers@niagarawater.com
jpierson@intexcorp.com
jhyluk@ieua.org
Jessie@thejclawfirm.com
jbowman@ontarioca.gov
Jaime.medrano2@cdcr.ca.gov
jchan@wvwd.org
joao.feitoza@cmc.com
jgraz4077 @aol.com
JJoswiak@cbwm.org
jignacio@ieua.org
john.abusham@nrg.com
johnb@cvwdwater.com
johnhuitsing@gmail.com
customerservice@sarwc.com
jmendoza@tvmwd.com
jpartridge@angelica.com
JThorntonPE@H20Expert.net
Jvela@dpw.sbcounty.gov
jose_a_galindo@praxair.com
jmswift@fontanawater.com
jaguilar@ieua.org
jsaba@jcsd.us
jbrokaw@marygoldmutualwater.com
JNakano@cbwm.org
jscottcoe@mvwd.org
kejwater@aol.com
kathleen.brundage@californiasteel.com
kgienger@ontarioca.gov
kkramer@fontana.org
keith.person@waterboards.ca.gov
KBerry@sawpa.org
kwaring@jcsd.us
kotoole@ocwd.com
Ksage@IRMwater.com
kleefatt@bhfs.com
kbrill@ieua.org
kylesnay@gswater.com
larry.cain@cdcr.ca.gov



Larry Rothman

Laura Mantilla
Lauren Harold

Linda Jadeski

Lisa Lemoine

Liz Hurst

Marco Tule

Mark Wiley

Mathew C. Ballantyne
Matthew H. Litchfield
Mike Blazevic

Mike Maestas

lawrence.rothman@cmc.com
Imantilla@ieua.org
Iharold@liprop.com
ljadeski@wvwd.org
LLemoine@wmwd.com
ehurst@ieua.org
marco.tule@nrg.com
mwiley@chinohills.org
mballantyne@cityofchino.org
mlitchfield@tvmwd.com
mblazevic@weiwater.com
mikem@cvwdwater.com



Members:

Maria Mendoza-Tellez
Maribel Sosa
Marilyn Levin

Mark Wildermuth
Martin Rauch
Martin Zvirbulis
May Atencio
Melissa L. Walker
Michael Adler
Michael Camacho
Michael Camacho
Michael P. Thornton
Michelle Licea
Moore, Toby
MWDProgram
Nadeem Majaj
Nadia Aguirre
Nadia Loukeh
Natalie Costaglio
Nathan deBoom
Neetu Gupta

Nicole Escalante
Noah Golden-Krasner

MMendoza@weiwater.com
msosa@ci.pomona.ca.us
marilyn.levin@doj.ca.gov
mwildermuth@weiwater.com
martin@rauchcc.com
mezvirbulis@sgvwater.com
matencio@fontana.org
mwalker@dpw.sbcounty.gov
michael.adler@mcmcnet.net
MCamacho@pacificaservices.com
mcamacho@ieua.org
mthornton@tkeengineering.com
mlicea@mvwd.org
TobyMoore@gswater.com
MWDProgram@sdcwa.org
nmajaj@chinohills.org
naguirre@tvmwd.com
nloukeh@wvwd.org
natalie.costaglio@mcmcnet.net
n8deboom@gmail.com
ngupta@ieua.org
NEscalante@ontarioca.gov
Noah.goldenkrasner@doj.ca.gov

Pam Wilson - Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck (pwilson@bhfs.com)

Paul Deutsch

Paul Hofer

Paul Hofer

Paul S. Leon

Penny Alexander-Kelley
Pete Hall

Pete Hall

Pete Vicario

Peter Hettinga
Peter Kavounas
Peter Rogers
Praseetha Krishnan
Rachel Avila
Rachel Ortiz
Ramsey Haddad
Ray Wilkings

Rick Darnell

Rick Rees

Rita Pro

Robert C. Hawkins
Robert DelLoach
Robert Neufeld
Robert Stockton
Robert Wagner
Robert_DelLoach@ci.pomona.ca.us
Ron Craig

pwilson@bhfs.com
paul.deutsch@woodplc.com
farmwatchtoo@aol.com
farmerhofer@aol.com
pleon@ontarioca.gov
Palexander-kelley@cc.sbcounty.gov
pete.hall@cdcr.ca.gov
rpetehall@gmail.com
PVicario@cityofchino.org
peterhettinga@yahoo.com
PKavounas@cbwm.org
progers@chinohills.org
praseethak@cvwdwater.com
R.Avila@MPGLAW.com
rortiz@nossaman.com
ramsey.haddad@californiasteel.com
rwilkings@autoclubspeedway.com
Richard.Darnell@nrgenergy.com
richard.rees@woodplc.com
rpro@cityofchino.org
RHawkins@earthlink.net
robertadeloach1@gmail.com
robneul@yahoo.com
bstockton@wmwd.com
rwagner@wbecorp.com
Robert_Deloach@ci.pomona.ca.us
Reraig21@icloud.com



Ron LaBrucherie, Jr.
Ronald C. Pietersma
Rosemary Hoerning
Ryan Shaw

Sam |. Gershon

Sam Nelson

Sandra S. Rose
Sarah Schneider
Scott Burton

Scott Slater
sdeshmukh@ieua.org
Seth J. Zielke

Shaun Stone

Skylar Stephens
Sonya Barber
Sonya Bloodworth
Steve Riboli

Steve Smith

Steve W. Ledbetter, PE
Steven Andrews Engineering
Steven J. Elie
Steven J. Elie
Steven Popelar
Susan Palmer
Sylvie Lee

Tamer Ahmed

Taya Victorino

Teri Layton

Terry Bettencourt
Terry Catlin

Tim Barr

Tim Kellett

Toby Moore

Todd Minten

Tom Cruikshank - Link Industrial Properties

Tom Harder

Tom Haughey
Tom O'Neill

Toni Medell

Tony Long

Van Jew

Vanessa Aldaz
Vanessa Campos
Veva Weamer
Victor Preciado
Vivian Castro

Ww. C. "Bill" Kruger
WestWater Research, LLC
William Urena

ronLaBrucherie@gmail.com
rcpietersma@aol.com
rhoerning@ci.upland.ca.us
RShaw@wmwd.com
sam.gershon@webbassociates.com
snelson@ci.norco.ca.us
directorrose@mvwd.org
sarah.schneider@amec.com
sburton@ontarioca.gov
sslater@bhfs.com
sdeshmukh®@ieua.org
sjzielke@fontanawater.com
SStone@ontarioca.gov
SStephens@sdcwa.org
sbarber@ci.upland.ca.us
sbloodworth@wmwd.com
steve.riboli@sanantoniowinery.com
ssmith@ieua.org
sledbetter@tkeengineering.com
sandrews@sandrewsengineering.com
selie@ieua.org
s.elie@mpglaw.com
spopelar@jcsd.us
spalmer@kidmanlaw.com
slee@ieua.org
tamer.ahmed@cdcr.ca.gov
tayav@cvwdwater.com
tlayton@sawaterco.com
miles.bettencourt@cdcr.ca.gov
ticatlin@wfajpa.org
tharr@wmwd.com
tkellett@tvmwd.com
TobyMoore@gswater.com
tminten@chinodesalter.org

tcruikshank@liprop.com
tharder@thomashardercompany.com
Thaughey@cityofchino.org
toneill@chinodesalter.org
mmedel@mbakerintl.com
tlong@angelica.com
view@mvwd.org
valdaz@cbwm.org
VCampos@ontarioca.gov
vweamer@weiwater.com
Victor_Preciado@ci.pomona.ca.us
vcastro@cityofchino.org
citycouncil@chinohills.org
research@waterexchange.com
wurena@angelica.com



